FROM THE UK’S LEADING MANUFACTURER OF LAPAROSCOPIC INSTRUMENTS AND DEVICES
The Ultimate Surgical
Stapling Range
The Ultimate Reloadable
Linear Cutter Stapler
22
Dual lever with
left and right

Perfect ‘B’ shape
titanium staple
formation
The Purple Surgical Ultimate Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler
places two double staggered rows of titanium staples and
simultaneously cuts and divides tissue between the two
double rows.
Anatomy suitable for this device includes:
General Surgery - Stomach | Small Intestine | Pancreas | Colon
Urologic Surgery - Ileal Conduit
Thoracic Surgery - Parenchyma, Main and Lobar Bronchi
The Ultimate Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler
3
PRODUCT CODE COLOUR TISSUE TYPE OPEN STAPLE  CLOSED STAPLE QTY
    HEIGHT HEIGHT
Ultimate 60mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Staple PS9LC60B      Blue Standard 3.8mm 1.5mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 60mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler PS9LC60G Green Thick 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 80mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler PS9LC80B Blue Standard  3.8mm 1.5mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 80mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler PS9LC80G Green  Thick 4.8mm  2.0mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 100mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler PS9LC100B Blue Standard 3.8mm 1.5mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 100mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler PS9LC100G Green Thick 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / Box
The Ultimate Linear Cutter Stapler Reloading Units
Ultimate 60mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler PS9LCR60B Blue Standard 3.8mm 1.5mm 12 / Box
Ultimate 60mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler PS9LCR60G Green Thick 4.8mm 2.0mm 12 / Box
Ultimate 80mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler  PS9LCR80B Blue Standard 3.8mm 1.5mm 12 / Box
Ultimate 80mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler PS9LCR80G Green Thick 4.8mm 2.0mm 12 / Box
Ultimate 100mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler PS9LCR100B Blue Standard 3.8mm 1.5mm 12 / Box
Ultimate 100mm Reloadable Linear Cutter Stapler PS9LCR100G Green Thick 4.8mm 2.0mm 12 / Box
PRODUCT CODE COLOUR TISSUE TYPE OPEN STAPLE  CLOSED STAPLE QTY
    HEIGHT HEIGHT
The device is available
in 60mm, 80mm and

Stapler with Indicator
4
Ergonomic,
single handed
�ring lever with
textured grips
Release
button
Low
pro�le
design
Cutting
guide
Reloading
Units
Ultimate 30mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI30B Blue Standard 3.5mm 1.5mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 30mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI30G Green Thick 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 45mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI45B Blue Standard 3.5mm 1.5mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 45mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI45G Green Thick 4.8mm  2.0mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 60mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI60B Blue Standard 3.5mm 1.5mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 60mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI60G Green Thick 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 90mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI90B Blue Standard 3.5mm 1.5mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 90mm Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator PS9LSI90G Green Thick 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / Box
5
Why choose the Ultimate Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator:
+ Colour-coded indication window allows for simple prevention of mis-�ring
+ Retaining pin can either be manually or mechanically engaged
+ Cutting guide enhances safety during transection The device is available in
4 size options: 30mm,
45mm, 60mm and 90mm
staple line lengths.
Reloading Units are
available for both
standard tissue (3.5mm)
and thick tissue (4.8mm)
The Ultimate Reloadable Linear Stapler with Indicator
Ultimate 30mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LSR30B Blue Standard 3.5mm 1.5mm 12 / Box
Ultimate 30mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LSR30G Green Thick 4.8mm 2.0mm 12 / Box
Ultimate 45mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit  PS9LSR45B Blue Standard 3.5mm 1.5mm 12 / Box
Ultimate 45mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LSR45G Green Thick 4.8mm 2.0mm 12 / Box
Ultimate 60mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LSR60B Blue Standard 3.5mm 1.5mm 12 / Box
Ultimate 60mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LSR60G Green Thick 4.8mm 2.0mm  12 / Box
Ultimate 90mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LSR90B Blue Standard 3.5mm 1.5mm 12 / Box
Ultimate 90mm Linear Stapler Reloading Unit PS9LSR90G Green Thick 4.8mm 2.0mm 12 / Box
The Ultimate Linear Stapler Reloading Units
PRODUCT CODE COLOUR TISSUE TYPE OPEN STAPLE  CLOSED STAPLE QTY
    HEIGHT HEIGHT
PRODUCT CODE COLOUR TISSUE  OPEN STAPLE  CLOSED STAPLE QTY

+ Staple formation creates the perfect ‘B’ shape staple when the red line
    is positioned centrally within the green �ring indicator window
+ The ergonomic design and textured �ring handle facilitates user
    comfort and control
+ Dual safety lock-out mechanism prevents mis�ring
+ Fin shaped wing nut for easy counting of full or half turns
The device is
available in 5 size options
identified by colour coded
anvil washers. 3 open staple
heights and variable closed
staple heights are available
for optimal tissue thickness
matching
The Ultimate Circular Stapler with Dual Safety
Ultimate 24mm Circular Stapler with Dual Safety PS9CS24S Yellow 15mm 18.5cm 4.5mm 1.8mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 26mm Circular Stapler with Dual Safety PS9CS26S White 17mm 18.5cm 4.8mm  2.0mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 29mm Circular Stapler with Dual Safety PS9CS29S Blue 20mm 18.5cm 4.8mm 2.0mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 32mm Circular Stapler with Dual Safety PS9CS32S Green 24mm 18.5cm  5.0mm 2.2mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 34mm Circular Stapler with Dual Safety PS9CS34S Purple 24.5mm 18.5cm 5.0mm 2.2mm 3 / Box
PRODUCT CODE COLOUR LUMEN SHAFT OPEN STAPLE CLOSED STAPLE QTY
    LENGTH HEIGHT HEIGHT
The vented, low pro�le Tilt Top Anvil releases vacuum and
minimises the potential of tissue trauma on removal.

resects excess tissue.
The device is designed for use in the surgical treatment
of haemorrhoidal disease.
Staple formation creates the perfect ‘B’ shaped staple when the red line is
positioned centrally within the green �ring indicator window. Fixed anvil
eliminates the risk of detachment from the cartridge.
Why choose the Ultimate Haemorrhoidal Circular Stapler:
+ Transparent cartridge for direct visualisation of the tissue
+ Fixed anvil eliminates the risk of detachment from the cartridge
+ 4 suture threading ports for even selection of prolapsed mucosa
+ Dual safety lock-out mechanism prevents mis�ring
+ Incremental markings to clearly measure distance from the dentate line
The Ultimate Haemorrhoidal Circular Stapler with Dual Safety & Transparent Cartridge
PRODUCT CODE KNIFE  OPEN STAPLE  CLOSED STAPLE  QTY
  DIAMETER HEIGHT HEIGHT
Ultimate 32/33mm Haemorrhoidal Circular Stapler PS9HCS32/33 22cm 3.8mm 1.5mm 3 / Box
Ultimate 33/34mm Haemorrhoidal Circular Stapler PS9HCS33/34 24cm 3.8mm 1.5mm 3 / Box
Clear Circular
Anal Dilator
Clear Butterfly
Anal Dilator